PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

	ID FLECHUN TO SEE	(
RM No. 884-NOTICE OF DEFAULT AN		Val Mad D	17404 🐨
		Vol. M84 Page	
42034	NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND ELECT	ION TO SELL	
	Davmoi	nd W. Minear and Marie	E. Minear
Beference is made to	that certain trust deed made by		as grantor, to
Kelelence is made is	****	as succ	essor, as trustee ,
Richard L. Garb	Grote and Ellen I. Grote	78	, as beneficiary,
favor of nuary 18	10 78 recorded January 18		30 or as
ted Klamath	County, Oregon, in bpok/reet/volume N	oat page	ving described real
ken lineterment/microl	utt Grote and Ellen I. Grote January 18 January 18 January 18 County, Oregon, in book/reet/volume N M/a Manual (ind punty and state, to-wit:	icate which), covering the rene	
property situated in said co	ounty and state, to-wit:		
	2, 3, 4, 5, and 6 in Block RK, Klamath County, Oregon	32 of FOURTH ADDIT	ION NIMROD
•			
The undersioned	hereby certifies that no assignments of th	the most deed by the mortgage i	ecords of the county
and no appointments of or counties in which the instituted to recover the proceeding has been inst There is a defaul said trust deed, or by th default of such provisio	a sourcessor hed real property is situate; above described real property is situate; debt, or any part thereof, now remaining s ituted, such action or proceeding has been it by the grantor or other person owing an heir successor in interest, with respect to p n; the default for which foreclosure is made	further, that he said trust deed, ecured by the said trust deed, dismissed. n obligation, the performance o rovisions therein which authoriz le is grantor's failure to pay wh	or, if such action of f which is secured by
and no appointments of or counties in which the instituted to recover the proceeding has been inst There is a defaul said trust deed, or by th default of such provisio	a source described real property is situate; above described real property is situate; debt, or any part thereof, now remaining s ituted, such action or proceeding has been intuted, such action or proceeding has been	further, that he said trust deed, ecured by the said trust deed, dismissed. n obligation, the performance o rovisions therein which authoriz le is grantor's failure to pay wh	or, if such action or f which is secured by
and no appointments of or counties in which the instituted to recover the proceeding has been inst There is a defaul said trust deed, or by th default of such provisio sums: Monthly	a source described real property is situate; above described real property is situate; debt, or any part thereof, now remaining s ituted, such action or proceeding has been by the grantor or other person owing an heir successor in interest, with respect to p n; the default for which foreclosure is made payments of \$199.92 since	February 2, 1984	or, if such action or f which is secured by the sale in the event of then due the following
and no appointments of or counties in which the instituted to recover the proceeding has been inst There is a defaul said trust deed, or by th default of such provisio sums: monthly	a source described real property is situate; above described real property is situate; debt, or any part thereof, now remaining s ituted, such action or proceeding has been by the grantor or other person owing an heir successor in interest, with respect to p n; the default for which foreclosure is made payments of \$199.92 since	February 2, 1984	or, if such action or f which is secured by the sale in the event of then due the following
and no appointments of or counties in which the instituted to recover the proceeding has been inst There is a default said trust deed, or by th default of such provisio sums: Monthly By reason of said	a sources described real property is situate; above described real property is situate; debt, or any part thereof, now remaining s ituted, such action or proceeding has been by the grantor or other person owing an heir successor in interest, with respect to p n; the default for which foreclosure is made payments of \$199.92 since id default, the beneficiary has declared al- sums being the following, to-wit:	turther, that he below, the said trust deed, dismissed. nobligation, the performance o rovisions therein which authorize is grantor's failure to pay wh February 2, 1984	or, if such action or f which is secured by the sale in the event of then due the following ust deed immediately
and no appointments of or counties in which the instituted to recover the proceeding has been inst There is a default said trust deed, or by th default of such provisio sums: Monthly By reason of said	a sources described real property is situate; above described real property is situate; debt, or any part thereof, now remaining s ituted, such action or proceeding has been by the grantor or other person owing an heir successor in interest, with respect to p n; the default for which foreclosure is made payments of \$199.92 since id default, the beneficiary has declared al- sums being the following, to-wit:	turther, that he below, the said trust deed, dismissed. nobligation, the performance o rovisions therein which authorize is grantor's failure to pay wh February 2, 1984	or, if such action or f which is secured by the sale in the event of then due the following ust deed immediately
and no appointments of or counties in which the instituted to recover the proceeding has been inst There is a default said trust deed, or by th default of such provisio sums: Monthly By reason of said	a sources described real property is situate; above described real property is situate; debt, or any part thereof, now remaining s ituted, such action or proceeding has been by the grantor or other person owing an heir successor in interest, with respect to p n; the default for which foreclosure is made payments of \$199.92 since id default, the beneficiary has declared al- sums being the following, to-wit:	turther, that he below, the said trust deed, dismissed. nobligation, the performance o rovisions therein which authorize is grantor's failure to pay wh February 2, 1984	or, if such action or f which is secured by the sale in the event of then due the following ust deed immediately
and no appointments of or counties in which the instituted to recover the proceeding has been inst There is a default said trust deed, or by th default of such provisio sums: Monthly By reason of said	a source described real property is situate; above described real property is situate; debt, or any part thereof, now remaining s ituted, such action or proceeding has been by the grantor or other person owing an heir successor in interest, with respect to p n; the default for which foreclosure is made payments of \$199.92 since	turther, that he below, the said trust deed, dismissed. nobligation, the performance o rovisions therein which authorize is grantor's failure to pay wh February 2, 1984	or, if such action or f which is secured by the sale in the event of then due the following ust deed immediately
and no appointments of or counties in which the instituted to recover the proceeding has been inst There is a default said trust deed, or by ff default of such provisio sums: Monthly By reason of said due and payable, said princi annum Notice hereby i elect to foreclose said 86.795, and to cause the erty which the granto	a source described real property is situate; above described real property is situate; debt, or any part thereof, now remaining s ituted, such action or proceeding has been to by the grantor or other person owing an heir successor in interest, with respect to p n; the default for which foreclosure is made payments of \$199.92 since id default, the beneficiary has declared al sums being the following, to-wit: pal amount of \$24,716.27 p from February 2, 1984 is given that the beneficiary and trustee, b trust deed by advertisement and sale pur to be sold at public auction to the highest or had, or had the power to convey, at the grantor or his successors in interest acquire a from response to convey at the second	y reason of said default, have summer to Oregon Revised Statt bidder for cash the interest int time of the execution of the transmission the secured by said the lus interest at 8 1/ bidder for cash the interest int time of the execution of the transmission of the compensation	or, if such action or f which is secured by the sale in the event of then due the following ust deed immediately 2% per elected and do hereb the said described prop the trust deed, togeth ust deed, to satisfy the ons of the trustee as pr
and no appointments of or counties in which the instituted to recover the proceeding has been inst There is a defaul said trust deed, or by ff default of such provisio sums: Monthly By reason of sai due and payable, said princi annum Notice hereby i elect to foreclose said 86.795, and to cause the erty which the granto	a source described real property is situate; above described real property is situate; debt, or any part thereof, now remaining s ituted, such action or proceeding has been to by the grantor or other person owing an heir successor in interest, with respect to p n; the default for which foreclosure is made payments of \$199.92 since id default, the beneficiary has declared al sums being the following, to-wit: pal amount of \$24,716.27 p from February 2, 1984 is given that the beneficiary and trustee, b trust deed by advertisement and sale pur to be sold at public auction to the highest or had, or had the power to convey, at the grantor or his successors in interest acquire y said trust deed and the expenses of the e reasonable fees of trustee's attorneys. be held at the hour of February 20, 19.	y reason of said default, have summer to Oregon Revised Statt bids in the execution of the interest in the summer to Oregon Revised Statt bidder for cash the interest in the sale, including the compensation a. M., Standard Time as bidder in the following place:	or, if such action or f which is secured by ze sale in the event of then due the following ust deed immediately 2% per elected and do hereb utes Sections 86.705 the said described prof the trust deed, togeth ust deed, to satisfy the ons of the trustee as pro- established by Section amath County the Falls, County
and no appointments of or counties in which the instituted to recover the proceeding has been inst There is a defaul said trust deed, or by ff default of such provisio sums: Monthly By reason of sai due and payable, said princi annum Notice hereby i elect to foreclose said 86.795, and to cause the erty which the granto	a source described real property is situate; above described real property is situate; debt, or any part thereof, now remaining s ituted, such action or proceeding has been to by the grantor or other person owing an heir successor in interest, with respect to p n; the default for which foreclosure is made payments of \$199.92 since id default, the beneficiary has declared al sums being the following, to-wit: pal amount of \$24,716.27 p from February 2, 1984 is given that the beneficiary and trustee, b trust deed by advertisement and sale pur to be sold at public auction to the highest or had, or had the power to convey, at the grantor or his successors in interest acquire y said trust deed and the expenses of the e reasonable fees of trustee's attorneys. be held at the hour of February 20, 19.	y reason of said default, have summer to Oregon Revised Statt bids in the execution of the interest in the summer to Oregon Revised Statt bidder for cash the interest in the sale, including the compensation a. M., Standard Time as bidder in the following place:	or, if such action or f which is secured by ze sale in the event of then due the following ust deed immediately 2% per elected and do hereb utes Sections 86.705 the said described prop the trust deed, togethe ust deed, to satisfy the ons of the trustee as pro- established by Section amath County the Falls, County
and no appointments of or counties in which the instituted to recover the proceeding has been inst There is a default said trust deed, or by ff default of such provisio sums: Monthly By reason of said due and payable, said princi annum Notice hereby i elect to foreclose said 86.795, and to cause the erty which the granto	a source described real property is situate; above described real property is situate; debt, or any part thereof, now remaining s ituted, such action or proceeding has been to by the grantor or other person owing an heir successor in interest, with respect to p is successor in interest, with respect to p r, the default for which foreclosure is made payments of \$199.92 since id default, the beneficiary has declared al- sums being the following, to-wit: pal amount of \$24,716.27 p from February 2, 1984 is given that the beneficiary and trustee, b trust deed by advertisement and sale pur to be sold at public auction to the highest	y reason of said default, have summer to Oregon Revised Statt bids in the execution of the interest in the summer to Oregon Revised Statt bidder for cash the interest in the sale, including the compensation a. M., Standard Time as bidder in the following place:	or, if such action or f which is secured by ze sale in the event of then due the following ust deed immediately 2% per elected and do hereb utes Sections 86.705 the said described pro- the trust deed, togethe ust deed, to satisfy the ons of the trustee as pro- established by Section amath County the Falls, County

-----LO

01 H 7

17405

Other than as shown of record, neither the said beneficiary nor the said trustee has any actual notice of any person having or claiming to have any lien upon or interest in the real property hereinabove described subsequent to the interest of the trustee in the trust deed, or of any successor in interest to the grantor or of any lessee or other person in possession of or occupying the property, except:

> NAME AND LAST KNOWN ADDRESS NATURE OF RIGHT, LIEN OR INTEREST

> > $(1-1)^{-1} = (1-1)^{-1} + (1-$

Notice is further given that any person named in Section 86.760 of Oregon Revised Statutes has the right to have the foreclosure proceeding dismissed and the trust deed reinstated by payment to the beneficiary of the entire amount then due (other than such portion of said principal as would not then be due had no default occurred), together with costs and trustee's and attorney's fees as provided by law, at any time prior to five days before the date for said sale.

In construing this notice, the masculine gender includes the teminine and the neuter, the singular includes the plural, the word "grantor" includes any successor in interest to the grantor/as well as any other persons owing an obligation, the performance of which is secured by said trust deed, the words "trustee" and "beneficiary" include their

DATED: Concernent		X Rīchard	L Garbutt	
(If the signer of the above is a corporation, use the form of acknowledgment opposite.)	10.00	Trustee	Beneficiary	(State which)
STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath County of Klamath County of Klamath Personally, appeared the above named Richard L. Garbutt	JURS SS.	Personally app	DN, County of peared n, did say that he is the	
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to	be	of a corporation, and th corporate seal of said sealed in behalf of s	hat the seal alfixed to the	foregoing instrument is the instrument was signed and
Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: 4/36	187	Notary Public for Ore My commission expire		(OFFICIAL SEAL)
NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND ELECTION TO SELL' (FORM No. 884) STEVENS-NESS LAW FUD. CO., FORTLAND, ON.			STATE OF ORI County of	GON, Klamath hat the within instru-
Re: Trust Deed From Raymond W. Minear Marie E. Minear Grantor Richard L. Garbutt		SPACE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE	ment was receiv 10th day of0. at 10:51. o'cloc in book/reel/volu page .17404 or microfilm/recepti	ed for record on the <u>staber</u> , <u>1984</u> <u>k.A.M., and recorded</u> <u>me No</u>
AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO Richard L. Garbutt 803 Mains St. Suite 201 Klamath Falls, OR 97601	C: CAA	the state of the s	Record of Mortge Witness m County affixed	nges of said County. ny hand and seal of nn, County Clerk mathematics Deputy
NUMBER AND ADDRESS OF ADDRES			# ~ .	